Illinois law.
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Section 211.30  Reports and Records 

a)	Every person who registers a soil amendment in this State shall file with the Department on forms furnished by the Department semi-annual statements for periods ending June 30 and December 31 setting forth the number of tons of each soil amendment distributed in the State during such semi-annual period. 

b)	When more than one registrant is involved in the distribution of a soil amendment product, the last registrant who distributes to a non-registrant (e.g., dealer or consumer) is responsible for reporting the tonnage, unless the reporting has been made by a prior registrant of the soil amendment product.  Tonnage reports shall be filed within 30 days following each semi-annual period. 

c)	Persons responsible for tonnage reporting shall maintain the distribution records upon which the tonnage report is based for a period of 2 years following the date the tonnage report was filed.  Such records shall be available for inspection, copying and audit by the Department in accordance with Section 30 of the Soil Amendment Act. 
